

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 20, 2019

Contact: Valerie Holbrook

Tel.: 317-885-5036 x1235

Email: <a href="mailto:vholbrook@greenwoodlibrary.us">vholbrook@greenwoodlibrary.us</a>

GPL Press Room: <a href="https://www.greenwoodlibrary.us/press.asp">www.greenwoodlibrary.us/press.asp</a>

## Harry Potter Alliance plans event to help Johnson County Humane Society

Greenwood Library's HP Alliance offers an afternoon of fun

Greenwood Public Library's (GPL) Harry Potter Alliance chapter is offering an afternoon of family fun to support the Johnson County Humane Society on Saturday, August 17<sup>th</sup>. Fantastic Beasts and How to Help Them will feature fun activities such as face painting, yard games, and a pet costume contest. HP Alliance will also be collecting donations that day for the Humane Society.

The Harry Potter Alliance was created to change the world by making activism accessible through the power of story. Since 2005, millions of fans have offered their time and talents to work for equality, human rights, and literacy around the world.

GPL's chapter – The Greenwood Burrow – is focused on building a community of older teens and adults who love the Harry Potter novels and movies and are interested in being a force of awesome in our local community. Anyone interested in learning more or joining the Greenwood Burrow can learn more at www.greenwoodlibrary.us/hpalliance.

**What**: Fantastic Beasts and How to Help Them **When**: Saturday, August 17<sup>th</sup> 11am – 3pm

Cost: Free

## **About Greenwood Public Library**

In the heart of Old Town Greenwood, Greenwood Public Library actively enriches lives, promotes discovery, and fosters personal growth. GPL's newest campaign is aimed at creating a renewed excitement for reading in the Greenwood community.

###